100,000 feet B. M. timber for sheeting and 

bracing. 
20 cubic yards concrete, Class A, not shown 

on plan. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and fifty (150) work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand ($12,000) Dollars. 

NO. 2. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWEk AND APPURTENANCES IN: 
MAURE AVE., FROM WISNER PL. TO 
METROPOLITAN AVE.; 'JAMAICA AVE., 
FROM NORTH VINE ST. 1'O ELLSWOk11i. 
AVE.; RIDGEWOOD AVE., FROM MAURE 
AVE TO NORTH CURTIS AVE., FOUR'1'h 
WARD, BOROUGH OF QUEENS.

[...]

piling. 
50 cubic yards concrete, Class "A," not shown 

on plan. 
4,000 pounds reinforcing steel, not shown on 

plan. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be two hundred (200) working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Twenty-two Thousand uol]ars ($22,000). 
NO. 3. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 

SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN WOOD-
HAVEN AVE., FROM FULTON ST. TO 
ASHLAND ST.; BRANDON AVE. FROM 
WOODHAVEN AVE. TO OCEAIJ VIEW 
AVE.; JAMAICA AVE., FROM GHERARDI 
AVE. TO VANDERVEER AVE.; MANOR 
AVE., FROM JAMAICA AVE.

[...]

50 cubic yards concrete, Class "A," not shown 

on plan. 
4,000 pounds reinforcing steel. 
100,000 feet B. M. timber for sheeting and 

bracing. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be two hundred (200) working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Twenty-five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars. 
The bidder must state the price of each item 

or article contained in the specification or 
schedule herein contained, or hereafter annexed, 
per square yard, linear foot, or other unit of 
measure, by which bids will be tested. Bids will

[...]

Atthe above 
place and time the bids will be publicly opened 
and read. The award of the contract, if awarded, 
will be made by the Board as soon thereafter as 
practicable. The Board reserves the right to re- 
ject any and all bids. 

A bond in the sum of Sixteen Thousand Dol-
lars ($16,000) will be required for the faithful 
performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount